Kansas

Department for Children

and Families

Persons Served

Caseload Unit FY 2016 FY 2017 FY 2018
Major Services
TANF Cash Assistance Avg. monthly persons 10 8
TANF Employment Services Avg. monthly adults 3 3 3
Child Care Assistance Avg. monthly children 17 17 12
Food Assistance(SNAP) Avg. monthly persons 225 246 217
Energy Assistance Persons 98 123 120
General Assistance Avg. monthly persons 0 0 0
Vocational Rehabilitation Services Avg. monthly persons 1 0 4
Family Preservation Persons 1 10
Reintegration/Foster Care Avg. monthly children 11 11 20
Adoption Support Avg. monthly children 11 11 14

Total of programs listed

Scott

Annual Service Dollars

FY 2016

$12,910
$444
$46,957
$289,657
$20,110
$0

$534
$1,524
$292,709
$46,230

FY 2016
$711,075

FY 2017

$10,183
$431
$52,451
$304,261
$20,860
$0

$0
$41,029
$316,263
$49,336

FY 2017
$794,814

FY 2018

$10,789
$51
$32,809
$290,804
$20,565
$0
$2,218
$37,784
$545,943
$53,398

FY 2018
$994,361

Division of Behavior Health Services was transferred to KDADS on July 1, 2012. Data for their services may be found at the KDADS website:

http://www.kdads.ks.gov/Publications/County Reports.html

2017 County Population Estimates

Population
Under 20
20-64

65 & Over

4,961
1,235
3,853

873

This is not an exhaustive listing of all programs or persons served within DCF. No grants are included.
If you have questions regarding this data, please contact Mike Deines at Michael.Deines@ks.gov
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