

Vocational Rehabilitation Services

Family Preservation Reintegration/Foster Care Adoption Support

Major Services TANF Cash Assistance TANF Employment Services Child Care Assistance Food Assistance(SNAP) Energy Assistance General Assistance

Scott

	Pe	rsons Serv	ed	Ann		
Caseload Unit	FY 2016	FY 2017	FY 2018	FY 2016	FY 2017	FY 2018
Avg. monthly persons	10	8	8	\$12,910	\$10,183	\$10,789
Avg. monthly adults	3	3	3	\$444	\$431	\$5
Avg. monthly children	17	17	12	\$46,957	\$52,451	\$32,809
Avg. monthly persons	225	246	217	\$289,657	\$304,261	\$290,804
Persons	98	123	120	\$20,110	\$20,860	\$20,56
Avg. monthly persons	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Avg. monthly persons	1	0	4	\$534	\$0	\$2,218
Persons	1	10	8	\$1,524	\$41,029	\$37,784
Avg. monthly children	11	11	20	\$292,709	\$316,263	\$545,943
Avg. monthly children	11	11	14	\$46,230	\$49,336	\$53,398
Total of programs listed				FY 2016	FY 2017	FY 2018
				\$711,075	\$794,814	\$994,36 ⁻

Division of Behavior Health Services was transferred to KDADS on July 1, 2012. Data for their services may be found at the KDADS website: http://www.kdads.ks.gov/Publications/County Reports.html

2017 County Population Estimates	
Population	4,961
Under 20	1,235
20-64	3,853
65 & Over	873

				_	_			Д	Ľ,	>
				<u> </u>		Ľ			Ť	ኢ
				┝╌┝	-	머	1	H	圴	"
	Ц		Ļ			ᡃ᠆	1	\vdash	Ļ	\neg
	Н	<u> </u> ~_	┙			Т				\neg
Ŧ	լլ		┝	ᄃ					ļ	

This is not an exhaustive listing of all programs or persons served within DCF. No grants are included. If you have questions regarding this data, please contact Mike Deines at Michael.Deines@ks.gov Strong Families Make A Strong Kansas